P/N: 0830AT54A2200
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 9
In mm No.
L ± ± 1
W ± ± 2
T ± ±
a ± ±
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.

LTE Multi-Band Ceramic Antenna, SMD
Operating Temperature
Part Number Explanation
-40°C to +85°C
eg. 0830AT54A2200S
Power Capacity (W) 3 max. (CW)
500Quantity/Reel
AT86RF215
Need help with the layout ofthe antenna?
We offer 2 free layout reviews!
Contact our applications engineers at:
L
W
Top View
a a
L
W
Bottom View
T
L
Side View
Pin 2 must be soldered onto the PCB
for mechanical stability
*Versions 1 and 2 represent impedance matches optimized for different frequency bands
For more antennas, go to:
P/N: 0830AT54A2200
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 9
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2018 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
LTE Multi-Band Ceramic Antenna, SMD
2/19/2018
Ver. 1.0
Mounting Consideration: Evaluation PCB (Versions 1 and 2)
Units in mm
60
120 10
Antenna
50Ω Feed
No Ground
Ground
*
0Ω
L1
L2
C2
L3
C3
L4
C4
13 2 2 7
4
5.5 1
1
60 (may be shorter, this is just for reference)
Matching Circuit
Version 1 P/N:  0830AT54A2200-EB1SMA
Version 2 P/N:  0830AT54A2200-EB2SMA
It is recommended that the designer leave
available slots for the topology of the network
to the right. These particular antenna
matching values are used when antenna is